
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 107-1772 Name: 2008-2009 Consolidated Plan Amendment

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/21/2008 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/18/2008 11/18/2008

Title: Subject: 2008-2009 Consolidated Plan Amendment
From: Community and Economic Development Agency
Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt A Resolution 1) Adopting A
Substantial Amendment To The Consolidated Plan Annual Action Plan For Housing And Community
Development For Fiscal Year 2008-2009; 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Submit The
Amendment To The U.S. Department Of Housing And Urban Development; 3) Authorizing The City
Administrator To Accept And Appropriate Funds Totaling $8,250,668 To The HUD-CDBG Fund To
Develop And Administer The Neighborhood Stabilization Program; 4) Authorizing The Community And
Economic Development Agency To Issue A Request For Proposal/Qualifications For The
Neighborhood Stabilization Program; And 5) Authorizing The Reallocation Of Funds From The
Existing Neighborhood Housing Revitalization Program As Needed For The Neighborhood
Stabilization Program

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 81679 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment Agency /
City Council

11/18/2008 1

*Rules & Legislation Committee11/6/2008 1

City of Oakland Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

